6 Austool Place, Ingleburn NSW 2565, Australia   P: +61 2 8778 7500 www.martec.com.au
Model Name Como
Model Number MWFC400M | MWFC400W
Power Wattage 55W
Blade Diameter 400mm (15”)
Air Movement m3/hr
      Speed 3 (Highest) 4,000m3/hr
      Speed 2 3,523m3/hr
      Speed 1 3,067m3/hr
Left-Right Oscillation 70°
Up-down 30°
SPECIFICATIONS
INSTALLATIONDIMENSIONS
*For further information regarding warranty terms and conditions, please visit
our website: https://www.martecaustralia.com.au/warranty-statement/
Warranty is void unless installed by a licensed electrician.
Model Number
Features
• Powerful and efficient 55W AC motor
• Classic design for indoor use
• ABS blades with steel body and mounting bracket
• Push button with 1, 3, 6 hours timer
• 3 Speed breeze setting with left and
 right oscillates for air circulation
• Manually up and down swing
• Supplied with remote control
MWFC400M
MWFC400W
Installation By Licensed electrician only
Warranty 2 Year replacement warranty
COMO
55W 400MM (15”) AC WALL FAN
5 ABS BLADES WITH REMOTE CONTROL
Indoor  Use Only
Replacement
Warranty
SHIPPING
Carton Size
Model
Numbers
H
(mm)
W
(mm)
L
(mm)
Carton
Quantity
Carton Gross
Weight (Kg)
MWFA350M 560mm 419mm 285mm 1
MWFA350W 560mm 419mm 285mm 1
4
5
0
m
m
Dia 450mm
340mm